

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

04-27-2001

04-16-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #72

TRADEMARKS ONLY 101689653

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Name of conveying party(les):	DOMA INDUSTRIES LLC	
NORMAN M. MORRIS CORPORATION	ROMA INDUSTRIES, LLC 12 West 37th Street	
NORIVIAIN IVI. IVIORRIS CORPORATION	New York, NY 10018	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	, and total, it is to to	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
,		
Corporation-State of New York	Individual(s) citizenship	
U Other	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗵 No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
_	Corporation-State of New York	
X Assignment	Other	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Other	Domestic representative is attached:	
Execution Date: June 30, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,296,010 1,612,874	
	1,750,759 2,400,621	
	2,015,031 2,392,163	
	2,022,306 1,643,547	
	l ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Additional numbers atta	iched? Li Yes Li No	
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:	6. Total number of applications and	
	registrations involved:	
JULIANNE ABELMAN		
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street	7. Total fee: \$ <u>215.00</u>	
New York, New York 10017	X Enclosed	
13011 13111, 13011 13011	(The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully covered by the enclosed check)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035	
04/27/2001 AAHMED1 00000009 1296010	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
41 50.441 40.00 NP	E THIS SPACE	
175.00 0k 8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.		
On VIII	MMA Also Vaca - 4-16-01	
JULIANNE ABELMAN Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Name of Following	- 0	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4		
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	

= . 2 . 4

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NORMAN M. MORRIS CORPORATION, a New York corporation having

a principal place of business at 106 Corporate Park Drive, White Plains, New York, hereinafter

referred to as Assignor, has adopted and is using the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached

hereto; and

WHEREAS, said Assignor is the owner of the United States registrations and applications

for registration of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ROMA INDUSTRIES, LLC, a New York Limited Liability Company,

with its principal place of business at 12 West 37th Street, New York, New York, hereinafter

referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks together with the goodwill

with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said trademarks and any and

all registrations and applications for registration of said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor,

by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns unto said Assignee all of Assignor's

rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks, all registrations and applications for

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0139

: 2 _

registration of said trademarks; the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with that part of the Assignor's business to which the marks pertain as required by §15 U.S.C.1060; the right to recover for any past infringement of the trademarks, and the goodwill in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the trademarks.

Dated: June 30, 2000

NORMAN M. MORRIS CORPORATION

Bv:

Marvin Lubin, Secretary

W:\7288\094\AssignmentOfTrademarks.6-27-00

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
ROMA LOGO STYLECRAFT AND DESIGN WCM - NEW YORK AND	1296010 1750759	09/18/84 02/02/93
DESIGN WILSON, CALL & MATHER COMFIT	2015031 2022306 1643547	11/12/96 12/10/96 05/07/91
HADLEY-ROMA	1612874	09/11/90

Application	Application No.	Application <u>Date</u>
LEATHERLINK	75/492045	05/28/98
GEMEX	75/588577	11/13/98

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0141

RECORDED: 04/16/2001